
from to

10-09-06 10-09-11

21-09-07 21-09-12

05-01-13 05-01-18

01-10-08 01-10-13

11-01-08 11-01-13

Jan-13 Jan-18

18-02-11 19-02-16

21-04-11 20-04-16

25-10-08 25-10-13

Validity of MOU

Technician & Associate Membership 

Examination

ELECTRONICS AND QUALITY DEVELOPMENT CENTRE 

[ EQDC]

Sr.no. Name of Institute

MOU IS FOR

21.7.2005 continued

Jan.2011 Dec.2015
Indian Tecxtile Assessories  Machinery 

Manufacturers Association [ITAMMA]

Professional Interaction

Placement

DETAILS OF MOU

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

Chemical Engg.

Textile Tech.
Enhancement of Industry Institute 

Interaction

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

[no. of years]

           MOU with [ company/ Organization Name]

Bharti Foundation

IIchE(ARC) yes yes

Ramans Enviro Services Pvt. Ltd Technology Pvt.Ltd consultancy for env. Services Environmental Engg.

Training Others
Sector ( Civil , Chemical,Automobile, 

etc) 

01-12-10 CONTINUED

continued

Consultancy Environmental Engg. 09-08-12 continued

Schloraship Information Technology Department

ABC Techno  Labs India Pvt. Ltd; Chennai

GPCB[Gujarat pollution control Board] Knowledge Sharing Environmental Engg. Jan-13 continued

Electrical Engg.MicroprocessorM/s Vamendu Gandhinagar
5years

Techno Industries Ltd., Ahmedabad Electrical Engg.Electrical Motors & Lifts
5 years

5 years
Electrical Engg.Power SystemYES

Electrical Engg.
5 years

5 years
ELECRICAL ENGGYESYES

YES YES MECHANICAL ENGG.
5 years

MECHANICAL ENGG.

Power & Distributuion TransformerTransformers & Rectifiers Ltd.,  Ahmedabad

Kalpataru Power Transmission Ltd. , Gandhinagar

M/S Hi-Tech Engineering

Industrial Projects  & Training

Industrial Projects  & Training

YESYES

01-01-18Electrical Engineering  DepartmentTesting of Electrical & Electronics Products

M/S Strling Shiva (I) & Co.

5 years
CIVIL ENGG.The Institution of Civil Engineers (I),New Delhi.

5 years

EQDC, Gandhinagar 01-01-13

L&T Ltd., 11-01-13 11-01-18Electrical Engineering  DepartmentLow Tension  Switchgear

CIVIL ENGG. DEPTT. project span10-10-08
Consultancy service for Water resources 

Projects
Mott-MacDonald ,Ahmedabad



28-01-11 continued

Jan-13 Jan-18

Jan-13 Jan-18

Jan-13 Jan-18

28-12-12 Apr-17

01-02-13 01-01-18

01-02-13 01-01-18

01-03-13 01-02-18

01-03-13 01-02-18

01-03-13 01-02-18

01-04-13 01-03-18

01-04-13 01-03-18

01-07-13 01-06-18

01-03-13 01-02-18

01-08-13 01-07-18

01-07-13 01-06-18

02-02-13 02-01-18

Civil & Environmental  Engineering 

Department

Industry & Institute  Interaction

Thakker Tech. Ahmedabad yes yes KNOWLEDGE SHARING COMPUTER ENGG
5 yrs

Dev Information system, Ahmedabad YES YES Software Development COMPUTER ENGG
5 yrs

iDivine Technolgy, Ahmedabad Software Development COMPUTER ENGG
5 yrs

Bisag, Gandhinagar GIS/GPS develipment COMPUTER ENGG.
5 yrs

Inflibnet, Ahmedabad E-content, Library S/w development COMPUTER ENGG
5 yrs

Adeptstation Technologies Baroda YES YES Rural Area S/w Development COMPUTER ENGG.
5 yrs

Endatio India , Gabdhinagar YES YES Software Developmet .net COMPUTER ENGG
5 yrs

Pigeon Technologis Pvt. LTd YES YES Open Source & Web Development COMPUTER ENGG
5 yrs

Amitech Business Solution YES YES Web Development & Open Source COMPUTER ENGG.
5 yrs

5 yrs
Software Testing COMPUTER ENGGYESYESNisus Web Solutions Pvt. Ltd.  Ahmedabad

Tops Technologies Pvt. Ltd. Abad YES YES Idea Generation & implementation COMPUTER ENGG
5 yrs

YES Open Source Technolgy & Training COMPUTER ENGG.
5 yrs

Serpent Consulting Services Pvt.  Ltd Gandhinagar

MOTIF INDIA INFOTECH PVT.LTD CHAIRTY WALKS
5years

MAHAVIR TRADERS, AHMEDABAD YES YES APPLIED MECHANICS DEPTT.
5 YEARS

PLASTIC TECH.DEPTT.

APPLIED MECHANICS DEPT. 
5 YEARS

SPECTRUM TECHNO CONSULTANT 

PVT.LTD;AHMEDABAD

YES YES
5 YEARS

APPLIED MECHANICS DEPTT.
MUKESH A PATEL TECHNICAL CONSULTANCY & 

CIVIL ENGG. LAB.[ MAPTCEL],GANDHINAGAR

Indian Plastics Institute YES

YES

YES

YES

Ramans Enviro Services Pvt. Ltd 01-12-10 continued
Environmental Engineering  

Department

Consultancy service for Environmental 

Management

BISAG YES Industrial Projects  & Training 19-10-10 continued

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Doshion Ltd. YES YES CHEMICAL ENGG. 1.4.2009 continued

08-12-09

Industry & Institute  Interaction

L & T Ltd.
Sponsership of Projects of PG Students &  

Scholarship Programme

Chemical,Mechanical,Elecrical and 

Civil Engineering Department
continued

Rotofilt Engineering YES YES CHEMICAL ENGG. 24-062010 continuedIndustry & Institute  Interaction



05-01-13 05-01-18

07-01-13 07-01-16

07-01-13 07-01-18

07-01-13 07-01-18

06-01-13 06-01-18

10-01-13 10-01-16

08-01-13 08-01-16

03-01-13 02-01-15

28-12-12 27-12-13

02-01-13 01-01-15

28/4/2016 28/3/2019

Jun-16

20-7-16 19-7-18

04-12-17 04-12-22

17-9-17 16-9-18

25-9-17 24-9-18

24-3-18 23-3-23

CIVIL ENGG DEPARTMENT

PROJECTS,SOFTWARE COURSES MECHANICAL ENGG DEPARTMENT

CHEMICAL ENGG DEPARTMENT
SPONSORED PROJECTS,INDL.VISITS 

TESTING AND CONSULTANCY

SSIP LDCE

MECHANICAL ENGG.

AUTOMOBILE ENGG.KNOWLEDGE SHARING

COLLEGE ALL DEPTTSIPR, PATENTS

EC DEPARTMENT

KNOWLEDGE SHARING EC DEPARTMENT

MECHANICAL ENGG.

MECHANICAL ENGG.

INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL 

DEPTT.

INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL 

DEPTT.

INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL 

DEPTT.

KNOWLEDGE SHARING

KNOWLEDGE SHARING

KNOWLEDGE SHARING

KNOWLEDGE SHARING MECHANICAL ENGG.

KNOWLEDGE SHARING

KNOWLEDG E SHARING, EXPERT TALKS

SKILL DEVELOPMENT, PLACEMENTS,INTERNSHIP, SEMINARS,WORKSHOPS

EXPERTS LECTURES BY PRASAD GROUP ON 

MONTHLY BASIS FOR STUDENTS AND 

INDUSTRIAL VISITS

PLASTIC TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT

PLASTIC TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT

AUTOMOBILE DEPTT

FOR PLACEMENTS, KNOWLEDGE  

SHARING , SEMINARS

GCCI-CEE-LDCE

PRASAD GROUP OF COMPANIES

ALL INDIA PLASTIC MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

NTICE TECHNOLOGIES AHMEDABAD

EDUTECH LEARNING SOLUTIONS PVT.LTD, 

VADODARA

KHODIYAR CAD CENTER INDIA PVT.LTD

SHAKTIMAN TIRTH AGRO  TECH.PVT.LTD;

PROTEK ENTERPRISE,

PHILBRICK CONTROLS,INDIA

OCCTANS DESIGN ENGINEERS

H K ACHARYA AND CO

BLUECHIP INFOCORP PVT LTD

KARNAVATI IND.ENGINEERS PVT.LTD.

VARMECH MOBILITY PVT.LTD; AHMEDABAD

REXROTH BOSCH GROUP, AHMEDABAD

YESSAE INDIA

GUJARAT KNOWLEDGE SOCIETY

GUJARAT CHEMICAL ASSOCIATION

Builders Association of India yes

YES YES

YES

YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES

YES

YES YES

YES YES

YES YES

23-8-2018

14-7-2018

1 YEAR

1 YEAR

5 YEARS

23-3-2019 22-3-2020

2 YEARS

1 YEAR

2 YEARS

3 YEARS

2YEARS

5YEARS

3 years

5years

5 years

5 years

3 years

3 years

PRIMA AUTOMATION[INDIA] 

PVT.LTD.,GANDHINAGAR
YES YES KNOWLEDGE SHARING

INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL 

DEPTT. 5 years

LD CCOLLEGE OF ENGG. 

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

LDCOLLEGE OF ENGG.

LDCOLLEGE OF ENGG.

LDCOLLEGE OF ENGG.

L D COLLEGE OF ENGG

L D COLLEGE OF ENGG

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

LD CCOLLEGE OF ENGG. 

L D COLLEGE OF ENGG

L D COLLEGE OF ENGG

LDCOLLEGE OF ENGG.
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