L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

DETAILS OF MOU

Sr.no.	Name of Institute	MOU with [company/ Organization Name]	MOU IS FOR			Santan / Civil Chambal Automatile	Validity of MOU	
			Placement	Training	Others	Sector (Civil , Chemical,Automobile, – etc)	from	to
			Placement Training	Halling			[no. o	f years]
1	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG	IIchE(ARC)	yes	yes	Professional Interaction	Chemical Engg.	21.7.2005	continued
2	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG	Indian Tecxtile Assessories Machinery Manufacturers Association [ITAMMA]			Enhancement of Industry Institute Interaction	Textile Tech.	Jan.2011	Dec.2015
3	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Bharti Foundation			Schloraship	Information Technology Department	10-09-06 con	10-09-11 tinued
4	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Ramans Enviro Services Pvt. Ltd Technology Pvt.Ltd			consultancy for env. Services	Environmental Engg.	01-12-10	CONTINUED
5	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	ABC Techno Labs India Pvt. Ltd; Chennai			Consultancy	Environmental Engg.	09-08-12	continued
6	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	GPCB[Gujarat pollution control Board]			Knowledge Sharing	Environmental Engg.	Jan-13	continued
7	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	M/s Vamendu Gandhinagar			Microprocessor	Electrical Engg.	21-09-07 5y	21-09-12 ears
8	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Techno Industries Ltd., Ahmedabad			Electrical Motors & Lifts	Electrical Engg.	05-01-13 5 y	05-01-18 ears
9	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Kalpataru Power Transmission Ltd. , Gandhinagar		YES	Power System	Electrical Engg.	01-10-08 5 y	01-10-13 rears
10	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Transformers & Rectifiers Ltd., Ahmedabad			Power & Distributuion Transformer	Electrical Engg.	11-01-08 5 y	11-01-13 rears
11	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	ELECTRONICS AND QUALITY DEVELOPMENT CENTRE [EQDC]	YES	YES		ELECRICAL ENGG	Jan-13 5 y	Jan-18 ears
12	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	M/S Hi-Tech Engineering	YES	YES	Industrial Projects & Training	MECHANICAL ENGG.	18-02-11 5 y	19-02-16 rears
13	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	M/S Strling Shiva (I) & Co.	YES	YES	Industrial Projects & Training	MECHANICAL ENGG.	21-04-11 5 y	20-04-16 ears
14	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	The Institution of Civil Engineers (I),New Delhi.			Technician & Associate Membership Examination	CIVIL ENGG.	25-10-08 25-10-13 5 years	
15	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	EQDC, Gandhinagar			Testing of Electrical & Electronics Products	Electrical Engineering Department	01-01-13	01-01-18
16	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	L&T Ltd.,			Low Tension Switchgear	Electrical Engineering Department	11-01-13	11-01-18
17	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Mott-MacDonald ,Ahmedabad			Consultancy service for Water resources Projects	CIVIL ENGG. DEPTT.	10-10-08	project span

18	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Doshion Ltd.	YES	YES	Industry & Institute Interaction	CHEMICAL ENGG.	1.4.2009	continued
19	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	L & T Ltd.			Sponsership of Projects of PG Students & Scholarship Programme	Chemical,Mechanical,Elecrical and Civil Engineering Department	08-12-09	continued
20	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Rotofilt Engineering	YES	YES	Industry & Institute Interaction	CHEMICAL ENGG.	24-062010	continued
21	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	BISAG		YES	Industrial Projects & Training	Civil & Environmental Engineering Department	19-10-10	continued
22	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Ramans Enviro Services Pvt. Ltd			Consultancy service for Environmental Management	Environmental Engineering Department	01-12-10	continued
23	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Indian Plastics Institute	YES	YES	Industry & Institute Interaction	PLASTIC TECH.DEPTT.	28-01-11	continued
24	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	SPECTRUM TECHNO CONSULTANT PVT.LTD;AHMEDABAD	YES	YES		APPLIED MECHANICS DEPT.	Jan-13 5 Y	Jan-18 EARS
25	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	MUKESH A PATEL TECHNICAL CONSULTANCY & CIVIL ENGG. LAB.[MAPTCEL],GANDHINAGAR	YES	YES		APPLIED MECHANICS DEPTT.	Jan-13 5 Y	Jan-18
26	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	MAHAVIR TRADERS, AHMEDABAD	YES	YES		APPLIED MECHANICS DEPTT.	Jan-13 5 Y	Jan-18 EARS
27	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	MOTIF INDIA INFOTECH PVT.LTD			CHAIRTY WALKS		28-12-12 5y	Apr-17 ears
28	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Serpent Consulting Services Pvt. Ltd Gandhinagar	YES		Open Source Technolgy & Training	COMPUTER ENGG.	01-02-13	01-01-18 yrs
29	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Tops Technologies Pvt. Ltd. Abad	YES	YES	Idea Generation & implementation	COMPUTER ENGG	01-02-13 5	01-01-18 yrs
30	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Nisus Web Solutions Pvt. Ltd. Ahmedabad	YES	YES	Software Testing	COMPUTER ENGG	01-03-13 5	01-02-18 yrs
31	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Amitech Business Solution	YES	YES	Web Development & Open Source	COMPUTER ENGG.	01-03-13	01-02-18 yrs
32	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Pigeon Technologis Pvt. LTd	YES	YES	Open Source & Web Development	COMPUTER ENGG	01-03-13	01-02-18 yrs
33	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Endatio India , Gabdhinagar	YES	YES	Software Developmet .net	COMPUTER ENGG	01-04-13 5	01-03-18 yrs
34	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Adeptstation Technologies Baroda	YES	YES	Rural Area S/w Development	COMPUTER ENGG.	01-04-13	01-03-18 yrs
35	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Inflibnet, Ahmedabad			E-content, Library S/w development	COMPUTER ENGG	01-07-13	01-06-18 yrs
36	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Bisag, Gandhinagar			GIS/GPS develipment	COMPUTER ENGG.	01-03-13 5	01-02-18 yrs
37	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	iDivine Technolgy, Ahmedabad			Software Development	COMPUTER ENGG	01-08-13 5	01-07-18 yrs
38	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG	Dev Information system, Ahmedabad	YES	YES	Software Development	COMPUTER ENGG	01-07-13 5	01-06-18 yrs
39	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	Thakker Tech. Ahmedabad	yes	yes	KNOWLEDGE SHARING	COMPUTER ENGG	02-02-13 5	02-01-18 yrs

40	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	PRIMA AUTOMATION[INDIA] PVT.LTD.,GANDHINAGAR	YES	YES	KNOWLEDGE SHARING	INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL DEPTT.	05-01-13 05-01-18 5 years
41	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	PHILBRICK CONTROLS,INDIA	YES	YES	KNOWLEDGE SHARING	INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL DEPTT.	07-01-13 07-01-16 3 years
42	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	PROTEK ENTERPRISE,	YES	YES	KNOWLEDGE SHARING	INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL DEPTT.	07-01-13 07-01-18 5years
43	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	SHAKTIMAN TIRTH AGRO TECH.PVT.LTD;	YES	YES	KNOWLEDGE SHARING	INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL DEPTT.	07-01-13 07-01-18 5 years
44	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG	KHODIYAR CAD CENTER INDIA PVT.LTD			KNOWLEDGE SHARING	MECHANICAL ENGG.	06-01-13 06-01-18 5 years
45	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	EDUTECH LEARNING SOLUTIONS PVT.LTD, VADODARA		YES	KNOWLEDGE SHARING	EC DEPARTMENT	10-01-13 10-01-16 3 years
46	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	NTICE TECHNOLOGIES AHMEDABAD		YES	KNOWLEDGE SHARING	EC DEPARTMENT	08-01-13 08-01-16 3 years
47	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	REXROTH BOSCH GROUP, AHMEDABAD	YES	YES		MECHANICAL ENGG.	03-01-13 02-01-15 2 YEARS
48	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	VARMECH MOBILITY PVT.LTD; AHMEDABAD	YES	YES		MECHANICAL ENGG.	28-12-12 27-12-13 1 YEAR
49	L.D.COLLEGE OF ENGG.	KARNAVATI IND.ENGINEERS PVT.LTD.	YES	YES		MECHANICAL ENGG.	02-01-13 01-01-15 2 YEARS
50	LD CCOLLEGE OF ENGG.	BLUECHIP INFOCORP PVT LTD		YES	KNOWLEDGE SHARING	AUTOMOBILE ENGG.	28/4/2016 28/3/2019 3 YEARS
51	LD CCOLLEGE OF ENGG.	H K ACHARYA AND CO			IPR, PATENTS	COLLEGE ALL DEPTTS	Jun-16
52	LDCOLLEGE OF ENGG.	OCCTANS DESIGN ENGINEERS		YES	PROJECTS,SOFTWARE COURSES	MECHANICAL ENGG DEPARTMENT	20-7-16 19-7-18 2YEARS
53	LDCOLLEGE OF ENGG.	Builders Association of India		yes		CIVIL ENGG DEPARTMENT	04-12-17
54	LDCOLLEGE OF ENGG.	GUJARAT CHEMICAL ASSOCIATION	YES	YES	SPONSORED PROJECTS, INDL. VISITS TESTING AND CONSULTANCY	CHEMICAL ENGG DEPARTMENT	17-9-17 16-9-18 1 YEAR
55	LDCOLLEGE OF ENGG.	GUJARAT KNOWLEDGE SOCIETY			SSIP	LDCE	25-9-17 24-9-18 1 YEAR
	L D COLLECT OF ENCC	SAFINDIA		YES	VALONALED CE CHADING EVDEDT TALKS	AUTOMOBILE DEDT	24-3-18 23-3-23
56	L D COLLEGE OF ENGG	SAE INDIA		153	KNOWLEDG E SHARING, EXPERT TALKS	AUTOMOBILE DEPTT	5 YEARS
57	L D COLLEGE OF ENGG	ALL INDIA PLASTIC MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION	YES	YES	FOR PLACEMENTS, KNOWLEDGE SHARING , SEMINARS	PLASTIC TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT	14-7-2018
58	L D COLLEGE OF ENGG	PRASAD GROUP OF COMPANIES	YES	YES	EXPERTS LECTURES BY PRASAD GROUP ON MONTHLY BASIS FOR STUDENTS AND INDUSTRIAL VISITS	PLASTIC TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT	23-8-2018
59	L D COLLEGE OF ENGG	GCCI-CEE-LDCE	YES	YES	SKILL DEVELOPMENT, PLACEMENTS,INT	TERNSHIP, SEMINARS, WORKSHOPS	23-3-2019 22-3-2020